

The **additional tables** for the February 2019 *Trendline Saskatchewan* edition are included below.

Indicator	2016	2017	Change	% Change	Year to Date		Change	% Change
	Month to Month		Change	% Change	Jan 2018	Jan 2019	Change	% Change
	Jan 2018	Jan 2019			Jan 2018	Jan 2019		
Population (persons)	1,148,588	1,163,925	15,337	1.3%	560,100	567,800	7,700	1.4%
Net Migration (persons)	16,839	15,984	-855	-5.1%	33,200	36,700	3,500	10.5%
Employment	560,100	567,800	7,700	1.4%	25,300	22,400	-2,900	-11.5%
Employment Agriculture	33,200	36,700	3,500	10.5%	6,500	6,600	100	1.5%
Employment Resource Extraction	25,300	22,400	-2,900	-11.5%	45,200	44,700	-500	-1.1%
Employment Utilities	6,500	6,600	100	1.5%	26,900	29,200	2,300	8.6%
Employment Construction	45,200	44,700	-500	-1.1%	91,000	86,800	-4,200	-4.6%
Employment Manufacturing	26,900	29,200	2,300	8.6%	30,000	27,300	-2,700	-9.0%
Employment Wholesale and Retail Trade	91,000	86,800	-4,200	-4.6%	27,200	29,700	2,500	9.2%
Employment Transportation and warehousing	30,000	27,300	-2,700	-9.0%	27,000	26,400	-600	-2.2%
Employment Finance, insurance, real estate and leasing	27,200	29,700	2,500	9.2%				
Employment Professional, scientific and technical services	27,000	26,400	-600	-2.2%				

Employment Business, building and other support services	14,500	15,900	1,400	9.7%	14,500	15,900	1,400	9.7%
Employment Educational services	43,500	46,900	3,400	7.8%	43,500	46,900	3,400	7.8%
Employment Health care and social assistance	76,000	80,300	4,300	5.7%	76,000	80,300	4,300	5.7%
Employment Information, culture and recreation	20,600	19,400	-1,200	-5.8%	20,600	19,400	-1,200	-5.8%
Employment Accommodation and food services	36,400	38,900	2,500	6.9%	36,400	38,900	2,500	6.9%
Employment Other services	26,000	26,600	600	2.3%	26,000	26,600	600	2.3%
Employment Public administration	30,900	29,900	-1,000	-3.2%	30,900	29,900	-1,000	-3.2%
Labour Force	596,000	602,900	6,900	1.2%	596,000	602,900	6,900	1.2%
Unemployment	35,900	35,200	-700	-1.9%	35,900	35,200	-700	-1.9%
Unemployment Rate (%)	6.0	5.8	-0.2	-3.3%	6.0	5.8	-0.2	-3.3%
Participation Rate (%)	67.7	67.9	0.2	0.3%	67.7	67.9	0.2	0.3%
Employment Rate (%)	63.6	64.0	0.4	0.6%	63.6	64.0	0.4	0.6%
Housing Starts Total (Units)	405	133	-272	-67.2%	405	133	-272	-67.2%
Housing Starts Single (Units)	74	65	-9	-12.2%	74	65	-9	-12.2%
Housing Starts Semi-detached (Units)	8	8	0	0.0%	8	8	0	0.0%
Housing Starts Row (Units)	21	27	6	28.6%	21	27	6	28.6%
Housing Starts Apartment and other types (Units)	302	33	-269	-89.1%	302	33	-269	-89.1%
	Dec 2017	Dec 2018	Chg	%Chg	Dec 2017 ytd	Dec 2018 ytd	Chg	%Chg
CPI All-items	135.9	137.4	1.5	1.1%	134.4	137.5	3.1	2.3%

CPI Food	146.3	149.5	3.2	2.2%	146.1	147.1	1.0	0.7%
CPI Shelter	165.1	168.4	3.3	2.0%	163.5	167.4	3.8	2.3%
CPI Household operations, furnishings and equipment	114.6	114.6	0.0	0.0%	112.8	113.8	1.0	0.9%
CPI Clothing and footwear	98.2	97.5	-0.7	-0.7%	99.8	100.8	0.9	0.9%
CPI Transportation	130.4	131.6	1.2	0.9%	126.1	132.8	6.7	5.3%
CPI Health and personal care	123.8	124.5	0.7	0.6%	123.1	125.1	2.0	1.6%
CPI Recreation, education and reading	113.0	112.8	-0.2	-0.2%	113.7	114.5	0.8	0.7%
CPI Alcoholic beverages and tobacco products	176.7	184.3	7.6	4.3%	173.8	181.7	8.0	4.6%
CPI All-items excluding food and energy	132.6	134.2	1.6	1.2%	131.1	133.6	2.4	1.9%
CPI All-items excluding energy	135.1	137.0	1.9	1.4%	133.8	136.1	2.3	1.7%
CPI Energy	142.6	139.8	-2.8	-2.0%	137.9	151.2	13.3	9.7%
Building Permits Total (\$000s)	175,538	155,215	-20,323	-11.6%	2,196,216	1,830,286	-365,930	-16.7%
Building Permits Residential (\$000s)	91,971	66,084	-25,887	-28.1%	1,175,417	859,043	-316,374	-26.9%
Building Permits Industrial (\$000s)	37,593	19,541	-18,052	-48.0%	187,427	217,763	30,336	16.2%
Building Permits Commercial (\$000s)	34,732	68,831	34,099	98.2%	616,156	615,336	-820	-0.1%
Building Permits Institutional and Governmental (\$000s)	11,242	759	-10,483	-93.2%	217,216	138,144	-79,072	-36.4%

	Nov 2017	Nov 2018	Chg	%Chg	Nov 2017 ytd	Nov 2018 ytd	Chg	%Chg
International trade domestic exports: Total of all merchandise (\$000s)	2,341,070	2,596,186	255,116	10.9%	25,804,222	28,659,260	2,855,038	11.1%
International trade domestic exports: Farm, fishing and intermediate food products (\$000s)	1,097,655	1,232,332	134,677	12.3%	12,414,432	12,154,957	-259,475	-2.1%
International trade domestic exports: Energy products (\$000s)	693,514	545,726	-147,788	-21.3%	6,606,252	8,218,749	1,612,497	24.4%
International trade domestic exports: Metal ores and non-metallic minerals (\$000s)	363,908	572,560	208,652	57.3%	4,663,232	5,769,135	1,105,903	23.7%
International trade domestic exports: Metal and non-metallic mineral products (\$000s)	28,350	74,715	46,365	163.5%	320,167	501,966	181,799	56.8%
International trade domestic exports: Basic and industrial chemical, plastic and rubber products (\$000s)	13,107	15,130	2,023	15.4%	207,861	182,991	-24,870	-12.0%
International trade domestic exports: Forestry products and building and packaging materials (\$000s)	71,705	73,207	1,502	2.1%	778,012	954,604	176,592	22.7%
International trade domestic exports: Industrial machinery, equipment and parts (\$000s)	40,148	45,282	5,134	12.8%	422,952	511,539	88,587	20.9%
International trade domestic exports: Electronic and	10,482	7,888	-2,594	-24.7%	121,271	113,684	-7,587	-6.3%

electrical equipment and parts (\$000s)								
International trade domestic exports: Motor vehicles and parts (\$000s)	7,820	11,303	3,483	44.5%	94,009	101,855	7,846	8.3%
International trade domestic exports: Aircraft and other transportation equipment and parts (\$000s)	231	180	-51	-22.1%	7,704	2,684	-5,020	-65.2%
International trade domestic exports: Consumer goods (\$000s)	7,885	11,740	3,855	48.9%	99,005	78,326	-20,679	-20.9%
International trade domestic exports: Special transactions trade (\$000s)	6,264	6,123	-141	-2.3%	69,331	68,771	-560	-0.8%
International trade imports: Total of all merchandise (\$000s)	998,148	846,352	-151,796	-15.2%	10,444,314	10,859,095	414,781	4.0%
International trade imports: Farm, fishing and intermediate food products (\$000s)	25,909	35,325	9,416	36.3%	298,805	313,573	14,768	4.9%
International trade imports: Energy products (\$000s)	176,775	18,257	-158,518	-89.7%	1,270,847	878,794	-392,053	-30.8%
International trade imports: Metal ores and non-metallic minerals (\$000s)	2,103	3,354	1,251	59.5%	29,746	34,882	5,136	17.3%
International trade imports: Metal and non-metallic mineral products (\$000s)	54,793	54,976	183	0.3%	651,079	603,205	-47,874	-7.4%
International trade imports: Basic and industrial chemical, plastic and rubber products (\$000s)	114,718	129,058	14,340	12.5%	1,610,391	1,733,764	123,373	7.7%

International trade imports: Forestry products and building and packaging materials [C16(\$000s)]	31,372	28,232	-3,140	-10.0%	400,481	370,864	-29,617	-7.4%
International trade imports: Industrial machinery, equipment and parts (\$000s)	330,926	311,296	-19,630	-5.9%	3,511,456	3,780,367	268,911	7.7%
International trade imports: Electronic and electrical equipment and parts (\$000s)	45,960	49,609	3,649	7.9%	440,895	641,974	201,079	45.6%
International trade imports: Motor vehicles and parts (\$000s)	131,325	125,270	-6,055	-4.6%	1,260,390	1,467,253	206,863	16.4%
International trade imports: Aircraft and other transportation equipment and parts (\$000s)	16,741	9,646	-7,095	-42.4%	164,055	199,327	35,272	21.5%
International trade imports: Consumer goods (\$000s).	67,199	81,015	13,816	20.6%	780,231	809,285	29,054	3.7%
International trade imports: Special transactions trade (\$000s)	328	311	-17	-5.2%	25,939	25,802	-137	-0.5%
Retail trade: Total (\$000s)	1,671,614	1,621,087	-50,527	-3.0%	17,852,884	17,823,417	-29,467	-0.2%
Retail trade: New car dealers (\$000s)	345,319	311,184	-34,135	-9.9%	4,068,822	3,781,452	-287,370	-7.1%
Retail trade: Used car dealers (\$000s)	26,027	22,840	-3,187	-12.2%	306,677	245,890	-60,787	-19.8%
Retail trade: Gasoline stations (\$000s)	238,069	218,603	-19,466	-8.2%	2,437,748	2,571,423	133,675	5.5%
Retail trade: Furniture and home furnishings stores (\$000s)	45,431	38,763	-6,668	-14.7%	422,424	385,728	-36,696	-8.7%
Retail trade: Electronics and appliance stores (\$000s)	49,383	40,814	-8,569	-17.4%	365,592	378,322	12,730	3.5%

Retail trade: Building material and garden equipment and supplies dealers (\$000s)	85,264	95,266	10,002	11.7%	1,134,381	1,139,025	4,644	0.4%
Retail trade: Health and personal care stores (\$000s)	110,796	106,075	-4,721	-4.3%	1,135,249	1,145,172	9,923	0.9%
Retail trade: Clothing and clothing accessories stores (\$000s)	72,255	70,494	-1,761	-2.4%	589,846	592,470	2,624	0.4%
Retail trade: Sporting goods, hobby, book and music stores (\$000s)	42,756	39,784	-2,972	-7.0%	345,093	329,727	-15,366	-4.5%
Retail trade: Grocery stores (\$000s)	207,486	216,052	8,566	4.1%	2,320,574	2,364,940	44,366	1.9%
Retail trade: Beer, wine and liquor stores (\$000s)	61,607	67,078	5,471	8.9%	685,246	769,295	84,049	12.3%
Retail trade: General merchandise stores (\$000s)	271,216	283,329	12,113	4.5%	2,798,705	2,837,595	38,890	1.4%
Retail trade: All other (\$000s)	116,005	110,805	-5,200	-4.5%	1,242,527	1,282,378	39,851	3.2%
Manufacturing sales: Total `	1,348,249	1,479,811	131,562	9.8%	14,851,801	16,620,693	1,768,892	11.9%
Food manufacturing sales (\$000s)	394,086	486,612	92,526	23.5%	4,053,463	4,484,921	431,458	10.6%
Chemical manufacturing sales (\$000s)	109,809	121,437	11,628	10.6%	2,493,379	2,356,779	-136,600	-5.5%
Machinery manufacturing sales (\$000s)	136,821	128,068	-8,753	-6.4%	1,143,458	1,195,350	51,892	4.5%
Fabricated metal product manufacturing sales (\$000s)	56,813	74,164	17,351	30.5%	654,514	737,367	82,853	12.7%
Manufacturing sales: All other (\$000s)	650,720	669,530	18,810	2.9%	6,506,987	7,846,276	1,339,289	20.6%
Total, new motor vehicles sales (units)	4,385	3,816	-569	-13.0%	52,560	47,031	-5,529	-10.5%

New passenger cars sales (units)	564	480	-84	-14.9%	8,242	6,740	-1,502	-18.2%
New minivans, sport-utility vehicles, light and heavy trucks, vans and buses sales (units)	3,821	3,336	-485	-12.7%	44,318	40,291	-4,027	-9.1%
Wholesale trade: Total (\$000s)	2,098,666	2,392,741	294,075	14.0%	24,084,528	24,851,156	766,628	3.2%
Wholesale trade: Farm product merchant wholesalers (\$000s)	380,191	380,853	662	0.2%	1,730,055	1,688,484	-41,571	-2.4%
Wholesale trade: Food, beverage and tobacco merchant wholesalers (\$000s)	131,669	134,721	3,052	2.3%	1,457,334	1,622,481	165,147	11.3%
Wholesale trade: Agricultural supplies merchant wholesalers (\$000s)	559,895	816,405	256,510	45.8%	8,636,204	8,875,355	239,151	2.8%
Wholesale trade: Machinery, equipment and supplies merchant wholesalers (\$000s)	601,207	611,987	10,780	1.8%	7,804,188	7,935,008	130,820	1.7%
Wholesale trade: Building material and supplies merchant wholesalers (\$000s)	208,100	209,012	912	0.4%	2,198,082	2,359,238	161,156	7.3%
Wholesale Trade: All other (\$000s)	217,604	239,763	22,159	10.2%	2,258,665	2,370,590	111,925	5.0%
Restaurant receipts: Total, food services and drinking places (\$000s)	153,629	156,157	2,528	1.6%	1,727,615	1,754,799	27,184	1.6%
Restaurant receipts: Special food services (\$000s)	7,893	7,410	-483	-6.1%	89,719	79,958	-9,761	-10.9%

Restaurant receipts: Drinking places (alcoholic beverages) (\$000s)	9,074	9,332	258	2.8%	104,191	102,018	-2,173	-2.1%
Restaurant receipts: Full- service restaurants (\$000s)	61,345	62,292	947	1.5%	678,289	696,391	18,102	2.7%
Restaurant receipts: Limited- service eating places (\$000s)	75,318	77,123	1,805	2.4%	855,415	876,431	21,016	2.5%